Corrigendum No. |l

NHIDCL/Tripura/NH-108A/Jola-Belo/2019/Tender 15.01.2020

To,
All prospective Bidders,

Sub: Improvement and Widening to two lanes with paved shoulders of Jolaibari - Belonia
(from km 0.000 to km 21.412) section of NH-108A in the state of Tripura on
Engineering, Procurement & Construction {(EPC) mode- Modification in tender
documents

reg.

Ref: RFP dated 04.12.2019

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith, corrigendum Il pertaining to the modification in the
Schedules and uploading of GAD & TCS. The modified details are as follow:

Sl. | Clause | Existing Detail Modified Detail
Mo. ' Schedule
-B
1 7.1 (b) Width of the carriageway of new bridges | Width of the carriageway of new
and structures shall be as follows: bridges and structures shall be as
[Refer to the provision of relevant | follows:
Manual and specify the width of | [Refer to the provision of relevant
carriageway of new bridges and | Manual and specify the width of
structures of more than 60 (sixty} metre carriageway of new bridges and
length, if the carriageway width is | structures of more than 60 (sixty)
different from 7.5 (seven point five) | metre length, if the carriageway width
metres in the table below.] is different from 7.5 (seven point five)
1 . Width ﬂ metres in the table beiluw.] )
SL. Bridge at km |, pingeway  and l | ) Width of
No. cross-  sectional  Sb | Bridge atkm oo jageway
iR AL and Cross-
1 4,000 Carriageway scclmnaL
Width = 110 m leatures
2 0544 Footpath  width=| || 141 ¥idth of Ratlings
3.0m(2x [.5m) 52 Lom {1 «
Width  of Crash SUm)
Barrier = 1.0m (2 » l.'l'.wrull width =
0.5m) | 16.0 m
3 1415 Yidih of Railings
3 1.0m (2 x 0,.50m)
verall width =
, 16.0 m

-,

(Adil Singh)
General Manager (T)




Reply for the queries

Name of Work: - Improvement and Widening to two lanes with paved shoulders of
Jolaibari Belonia (from km 0.000 to km 21.412) section of NH-108A in
the state of Tripura on EPC mode

Tender ID - 2019_NHIDC_524506_1

Sr, | Clause No., Original Clause in | Clarification/Suggestion NHIDCL's Reply
Mo. | Section Mo. & Tender by the bidder
Page Mo.
o soumy. rgpiiﬁ As per Table 22- width of
: shal be provided and shaulders of Latest IRC:SP:73-
1 Schedule-B, Foint Bl 1 0 it ahial B 2018, In apen Country, "Paved | As par RFP. IRC: SP- 73-2015 wil
2(V)ip) Cﬂ;’EI‘Ed with 150 mm thick | Shouiders of 2.5m width and | be followed.
compacted layer of granula.r Earthen shnqla‘ers of 1.5m widih
miletia shall be provided®
It is presumed that the tolal
project cost provided in the BFF
Document is based on the old Bidd have ¢ hi ;
2 RFP manual.  Considering  the | Dooors ?JF Wt IIS price
provisions of Latest Manual the BRRQIRIG 1ojlatest manual
| Tota!l Project cost may he
reviged,
Flease clarify which documeants
Al Materials, works  and are to be F.EfE”Ed for E:liddin_g
construction gperations shall ;r;iaueszecutlﬂ; of ﬂEJT:‘R::gm
conferm to the Manual of Chelss Mk : Bt
Specifications il Estimation has been estimated :
3 Schedule-D Standards for [Two-Laning h'mr!cedl-uut Ibased on the old | As per RFP, IRC: SP: 73-2015 wil
of Highways (RC:SP:73- publications ie IRC-37 as wall | be followsd.
2015)], referred 1o as te | 25 IRC SP-T3. where new
Manual  and  MORTH | Pudlication of IRC-37 and IRC
Specifications SP-73 2018 have already besn
published G0 days prior to the
_ bidding. s
1.2.4 —"A Bidder is required
Loéllabg:éj:;r;g e Bl The hédgfers require to fumisl.h as
Declaration. The Bidder part of its bid, a bid security in
shal also submit Demand | (° form of Bank Guarantee | -
Drait of Rs 2000 !Ssuﬂd by the Competent bank | As per latest Ministry's Guidelines
4 Clause 1.24 & vg,  popq | N the prescribed format as in | Bidders have to submit a bid
Clause 2,201 Themdder has . Iat:l:\';‘ Appendiz-ll - but nothing s | securing declaration instead of any
securing deglaratic!n mentioned _regardirlrg the | Bid Security amount,
accepting that if the bidder aingtnt or o seclrty ID.hE
withdraws or modify its bids furnished by the bidder - Which

during  the of

| validity..."

period

require clarification

ey




Clause 1.2.4

Clause 2.20

A Bidder is required to

submit, along with its BIC,

BID Securing
Declaration. The Bidder
shall also submit Dermard
Draft of Rs. 20000/~

i

The bidder requires fo submit a
Darmand Draft of Rs 2000/
{Rupees two thousand only) but
no  reason is  specified  for
submitting such DL and its
purpose. This issue requires
clarification.

Bidders are requested to see
maodified RFP. See Corrigendum-|
in Corrigendum Title pre bid
query reply.

DO of Rs. 20,000~ is neaded

The bidder has to sign a bid
declaration
accepiing that if the bidder
withdraws or modify its bids

seCuring

during the period of
walidity...”

==l

Subrmission of Bid

Motice

As per provision of clause 2.20,
the bidder has to sign a bid
securing declaration accepting
specified condiions as detailed
in the clause. But no bid
securing declaration format is
pravided in the  fender
document.  Which  requires
further clarification from the
Authority

Please refer Modified RFP wide
Corrigendum:l  in - Corrigendum
Title pre bid query reply.

invitng ~ Bid  dated
04122019 has specified the
bidder must submit its technical
bids on website at bims.govin
and itz financial bid on websita
at eprocure.qovin on or before
20001.2020, where as clause

2141 has menfioned
submiting of RFF on the CPRPP
portal

Eprocure.qovin/eprocure/anp.
In addition clause no. 21422
specify's submission of bids
through  eprocurement  porial
BOMOCLIFE. B0y, N cracure’apn,

In view of above, it is reguirad
speciic website through which
the bids document should be
submitted.

Physical and Financial Bid o be
submitted  on CPPP portal
E[rocure 0oy in‘eprocurelapp.
Tachrical Bid and details shall also
be uploaded on bims.govin as per
RFP Dociment,

g

21422 of RFP

It is found that Motice Inviting
Bid indicates the bid received
onling  shall be opened on
2012018 whereas  clause
2.1.1 Evaluation of Technical
Bids specifies that the bids
received will be opened on
17.01.2019, The sarnous
discrapancy in date of apening
of fhe bid documents deserves
correcton.

Flease refer Modified RFP vide
Corrigendum-l in Corrigendum
Title pre bid guery reply.

Financial bid fo be submitted

through  www eprocure.gov.in
bul  Technical bid to be
submitted through

waw bims.gov.in on or before

e

Physical and Financial Bid o be |
submitted  on CPPP  portal
EQIoCUre. Qo in/eprocure/app.

Technical Bid and details shall also
website  at

be  uploaded on




20.01.2020-Menficned in MIT.
But is mantioned in RFF under
Clause 2.14.2.2 that "Bid muist
be  submitted orline  oniy
through  e-procurement  poral
WaWW eprocure gov.in'.  Please
confirm and clarify

| bims gov.in as per RFP Document.

1.2.4 & 2.20 1af

2.4 = “A Bidder is reguirad
to submit, aleng with its BID,
a BID Securing

Ceclaration.  The  Bidder
shall also submit Demand
Drat  of Rs. 20004

As per Clause 1.24 of RFP a
bidder is reguired by submit a
Bid Securing Declaration - but
such format s not  found.

Pleasa refer Modified RFF vide

10 o e B el Comigendum-l in Corrigendum
A "The bidler has fo sign a b | "er WNOor cause No 2204, | qiyy e big query reply
securing declaration | 20ider sha rrish Bid Security
: , . in the form of Bank Guarantee-
accepting that if the bidder Flease confirm and clarify
withdraws or modify its bids ' '
during the percd  of
validity. . )
Mo General  Arrangsment
11 Drawing for the proposed | GAD is being uploaded. see
Major/Minor - Bridge  attached- | Addendum-|
Request to provide the same.
In serial No. 7.1 (a) of Schedule-
B reconstruchon of 3 nos
MajorMinor Bridge has been
12 Schedule-B menticned whereas in the table | See Corrigendum-Il,
given under Serial Mo, T{II} only
2 no. Major Bridge has been
mentioned-Please Clarify.
Mo typical went size for bath
lined and unlined drain has
13 been mentioned in Schedule- | As per Manual,
{BY. request fo provide the same
“with cross-Section (5),
NG’. S”TE? TBM {K.‘r}Z: Co- The Survey TBM (Co-ordinatas) wil
ordinate} and the locations are ; h ful
14 not mentionedishown in the NIT | D€ Provided to e suocassi
o et Yo nrovide e bidders after signing of Contract
o prou Agreement
ordinate data of TBMs. ' ]
Mo TCS for road section of the
project  highway has  been )
15 included in Schedule {B) - Sée Aacendumy
request to provide the same. _
Major intersections- 4 nos. and | It is included in the B.1-
minar intersections -20 nos., no | ReconstructionMew Z-Lane
weightage is there in Schedule- | RealignmentBypass [Flexitle
16 Schedule-H H. Similarly no weightage for | Payment) under ltem Raod works
payment is given for Metal | including Culverts, widening and
Beam Crash Barrier (9840 | repair of Culverts in Clause 1.2 of
meter) Schedule-H
It iz included in {ii} Road Signs,
17 Schedule-H No weightage in Schedule-H for | marking, km  stones, safety

over haad traffic sign,

devices,....under  other works in
Clause 1.2 of Schedule-H.

Ny



18

In totality the drainage length is
coming around 7524 meter in
place of 7484 meler- Plaase
confirm and clarify.

18

{2510 meter).

In clause Mo, 11(6) of Secton-
B, type of mild steel railing is not
mentioned, Plaase provide a
sketch  of  drawing. Mo
weightage  for  payment  in
Schedule-H is given for railing

[t is 7484 meter.

Ag per manual,

1
(Adil-Singh)
General Manger {T}
NHIDCL

=




